PEACE OF MIND. / WISHES FULFILLED.

kraft4/sussman

FUNERAL & CREMATION SERVICES

General Price List
3975 S. Durango Drive, Suite 104
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
(702) 485-6500

These prices are effective as May 28, 2024 of but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items
you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and
overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will
explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead............ccccccocoovivivicvieicnine, $3,135
Our services include: Twenty-Four hour accessibility; conducting the arrangements conference; planning and
supervising all funeral service details; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of deceased up to three days;
preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the
cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic
overhead costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.
(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving
remains.)
Payment Policy
Kraft Sussman Funeral and Cremation Services has established a uniform payment policy to all families that
prevents any misunderstanding which requires that all fees be paid for prior to services, viewing times, burial or
cremation. Payment for our merchandise is due before ordering or use of merchandise. The following are
acceptable payment options:
e Personal Check, Money Order or Bank Check. Sorry, but third-party checks are not acceptable. You must
be a signer on the account that the check is being written on.
VISA, MasterCard, Discover and American Express.
Insurance assignment. This option is available once the insurance company has verified the assignment
ability and the beneficiary of the policy. Policies that are under two years of age are often contestable and
cannot be accepted. When acceptable insurance has been verified, all beneficiaries must sign the
assignment provided in front of a notary. Kraft Sussman Funeral and Cremation Services has a notary
available at no charge for this purpose. The original policy must be provided, and the beneficiary must
sign within 24 hours of verification.

Kraft Sussman Funeral and Cremation Services does not accept future payment from “Estate Funds”.




EMDAIMING. it era e e e e e e e a e s e a e e e a e seaa e e eane s enenn, $930

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you
select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually
have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation

or immediate burial.

Other Preparation and Care of the Deceased

Washing, Dressing, Casketing, and/or Cosmetizing of Deceased...............ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $420
Restoration - Autopsy, Tissue/Organ Donation, Accident: Without Embalming..........c.cccceevvivivivinvcieceenen, $830
In addition to Embalming.................oooiiiiiiii $310
Refrigeration (This fee will be charged per day when unembalmed deceased is held at the funeral home beyond
the INItIAl 3 dAY PEIIOA. ... ...ttt e $55
Extended Sheltering of Deceased (This fee will be charged per day when embalmed deceased is held at the
funeral home beginning the 7th day)...........ccoooii i e $55

Facility, Staff and Services at our Funeral Home or at Other Facility during regular
business hours (within 30 miles for up to 3 hours; does not include the rental cost of other facility, if

applicable.)

Use of Chapel for Funeral, Memorial or Visitation. ... e, $420
Funeral, Memorial or Visitation at Non-Kraft Sussman Chapel................ocooiiiiiii i, $420
(©] V] o [T VoSSR $420
Additional hours or partial hours, beyond 3. $160
Additional hourly cost for evening, weekend and holiday SErViCes .............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $160
Cleaning deposit for events with f0Od.........c...ouiiiii i $520
(partial or full refund may be given based on cleanliness and damage)

Use of facilities for preparation of the body by family or outside personnel...................coooiiiinn. .. $420
Witness or SCheduled CreMEALION........ccviieiieiee ettt e e s e sbe e e e saebeaneesreenseenee e $520
Witness or Scheduled Cremation after 4pm or weekend...............ooooiiiiii i $1040
Consultation and Coordination for Non-Kraft Sussman Memorial Service (with use of large chapel).........$1455

Automotive Equipment (Within a 30 mile radius, beyond this radius is $6.00/mile)

TrANSTEr Of ROIMAINS . et e, $495
FUNBIAL COACK .. .o e e e e, $420
ULt Van [ FIOWET VaN. ... e et e e e e e et eir e e e e aaaas $210
Caskets

$35-$13,670
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Shipping Containers
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

urns
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.




Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home with Embalming..............c.ccccoevininnne. $3,315
Our charge includes adjusted basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs;
removal of deceased (within a 30 mile radius); embalming or other preparation of deceased, if relevant; and local
transportation. This charge does not include any services of our staff or facility for visitation or ceremony, nor
any merchandise.

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home without Embalming............cccccccocevni $2,385

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral HOmME.............cccoooviiiieicsicccecee e, $3,105
Our charge includes adjusted basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs;
care of deceased; transportation of deceased to funeral home and to cemetery or crematory (within a 30 mile
radius). This charge does not include any services of our staff or facility for visitation or ceremony.

Direct Cremation via AQUAMATION or Flame.........cccccovoeviveceeieeceece e $2,975 to $6,505
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: adjusted basic services of funeral director and
staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of deceased (within a 30 mile radius), identification of
deceased, transportation to crematory, necessary authorizations, and cremation charge.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).
The containers we provide are cardboard containers. According to NRS 451, flame-based cremations require the
deceased be placed in a rigid combustible container. We offer a variety of cremation caskets for purchase. No
container is required for Aquamation, a water-based cremation.

e Direct cremation via AQUAMATION, without container or Casket............ccoovvvveevieiiieeiieciree s, $3,005
e Direct cremation via Flame, with container provided by the purchaser...........c.ccccoevviiciieiiciennnn, $2,975
e Direct cremation via Flame, with an alternative CONtaINer.............cccoeieeiieiecie e $3,010
e Direct cremation with casket provided by Funeral HOME............cccooiiiiiiiiiiice $2,975

(in addition to cost of selected casket)

ImMMediate BUKIAL................c.oooive e $5,290 to $18,960
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: adjusted basic services of funeral director and
staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of deceased; and local transportation to cemetery (within
30-mile radius).

e Immediate burial with casket provided by pUrChaser.............ocoiiiiiiiiii e $5,290

e Immediate burial with casket selected from Funeral Home..................ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, $5,290
(in addition to cost of selected casket)

e Immediate burial with cloth covered plywood Casket............cccovviiiiiciiiic e $6,425

Infant and Children Pricing

Services for children under the age of eighteen: the basic professional service fee is waived and charged only
for merchandise selected; services selected at a discounted rate. A separate Infant Price and Casket Price List
will be provided upon request.




MERCHANDISE AND OTHER SERVICES
Stationary Items

o  Memorial RegISter BOOK..........ooiii i e $105
e Not laminated Prayer Cards (in groups of 8) .........ooiiiiiiii $1.00 per card
e Laminated Prayer Cards (in groups OF 8)......ccoouiiriiiii e, $1.50 per card
e Not Laminated Custom Prayer Cards (in groups 0f 8)...........cooiiiiiiiiii $2.50 per card
e Laminated Custom Prayer Cards (in groups 0f 8).........ccoviiiiiiiiiiii e $3.50 per card
e Standard Memorial FOlders (25 min) ...t e $1.50 each
e Custom Memorial Service Programs (25 MiN) ........ooiiiiiiii e, $5 each
e Acknowledgement Cards (25 Card PACK) ......c.coouiiiiiieiiiicie e $35
e Printing setup fee for Non-Kraft SUSSMan ServiCe............ccouiiiiiiiiiii e, $260
e Custom Memorial Tribute Video with one DVD or Thumb drive (75 photo max)....................... $170
o Custom Memorial Tribute Video, additional DVD or Thumb drive........................oonls $30
e Custom Canvas Framed POrrait.............c.ooiiiii e $335
e Custom Casket Head Cap Panel...........oiriniiiiii e e $345
Religious Items
o  Memorial (Shivah) Candle ............uiii e e e $35
e Machine Sewn Muslin SRrouUd............cooiiiii e D225
e Hand Sewn Pure LINeN SNIOUd........ ..ot $305
O TAlIS oot $60
®  CrOSS/CIUCITIX .. vtite ettt et se e sneenee . 900

Mailing/Shipping/Preparation/Cremation Fees
e Identification Viewing (10 minutes for up to 6 immediate family members)

e Initial ID View during regular businesS NoUrs ............ooiiiiiiiii e, No Charge
e Additional Identification Viewing during Regular Business Hours...............ccccecevveevieeceecieenenennn.. $105
e Non-Ceremonial, No family present to Scatter Cremated Remains ...................cccooeiiiiiiinnnn... $260
e Packaging and Mailing of Cremated Remains by USPS Priority Express in
Standard Container (mailing of urns will be higher, based on weight) ............ccccoviiiiiiiiciicce, $185
e Packaging and Mailing of Death Certificates by USPS Priority Mail........................... $25
e Packaging and Mailing of Death Certificates by USPS Priority Mail EXpress ....................oo.... $45
e International Preparation FEE ..........ooviiiiiiii . 9260
e  Human RemMainS POUCK .........oiiiitii e e e e $95
@ GBI PACKS ..ttt e $60
LI = T IS | USRS $440
e Cremation Fees:
o AQUAMATION Fee (This fee is included in a direct cremation) ............c.ccoeviiiiiiiiiiininnn. $885
o Flame Cremation Fee (This fee is included in a direct cremation)...............coooveiiiiiiiiiin $470
o $25 additional for every 10 Ibs over 300 Ibs for Flame Cremation and AQUAMATION)
Flowers, prices varied
Solidified REMAINS. ... ..o e 51995




